

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Matrimonial Suit No. 22 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD05-000113-2023

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order 03 dtd. 21.09.2023

Both the parties file their respective advocate's haziras.

Today is fixed for framing issues.

Perused the pleadings of both the parties.

Issues are framed.

Issues written on a separate sheet is kept with the record.

Fixing **01-02-2024** for reconciliation and P.H if reconciliation fails.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.