

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Matrimonial Suit No. 22 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000113-2023

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 06 dated 15-07-2024

Petitioner is present by filing hazira and also files affidavit -in-chief.

Respondent is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner is examined as P.W.1 and on the application of the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner her examination-in-chief is deferred.

During the examination of P.W.1 documents are marked Exhibit-1,2 and 3.

Fix **28-08-2024** for further examination of P.W.1.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**