

**In the Court of Additional District Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Matrimonial Suit No. 22 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD05-000113-2023
(J.O Code- WB-00830)**

**Present- Shri. Santosh Kumar Pathak
ADJ, 1st Court, Balurghat-in-charge of
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Order No.09 Dated:- 29.01.2025

Regular P.O is on leave.

Petitioner files an application praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein.

O.P is present by filing hazira.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer of the petitioner is allowed.

Fix **21-03-2025** for further examination of P.W.1.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

**ADJ, 1st Court Balurghat-in-ch-
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**ADJ, 1stCourt Balurghat-in-ch-
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**