

**In the Court of Ld. Additional District Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

MAT Suit No:- 22 of 2023

CIS No. 22 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000113-2023

JO CODE No. WB-842

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Additional District Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

15 .
02.01.2026

Both parties file haziras through their respective counsels.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 of the CPC praying for amendment of the plaint is filed by the petitioner on 08.12.2025.

The application is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered.

The petitioner has filed a petition praying for amendment of the plaint in order to incorporate certain facts that took place after the filing of the suit which are subsequent events. It is submitted that such facts should be brought on record as it will help the plaintiff in proving the facts of the case and is necessary for the proper disposal of the dispute between the parties.

The Ld. Advocate for the respondent objects to the said application on the ground that the petition is an after thought and has been preferred to derail the proceedings. It is also agitated that the petition is filed after the matter was already on trial and as such is barred by the provisions of the order itself.

It is true that the application was filed after the matter was already posted for trial but certain facts which are necessary to form a part of the pleadings which are subsequent events may be necessary for proper adjudication in the matter. However, the application as filed is not in proper form and does not state where such facts will be inserted in the plaint.

Hence the application is rejected.

However, the plaintiff is at liberty to file an application in the proper form.

To **24-03-2026** for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Additional District Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
**Additional District Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**